Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]

40.00 JP

28/2004 EMAILEL 00000032 10991976

-01.502

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016013 FRAME: 0757

INTEL Docket No.: P19286 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.274)

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Ass	ignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)	
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
□ United State     □ Un	ates Patent Application Serial No.:	
Date of E	xecution: Date of Filing: herewith	
United Sta	ates Provisional Patent Application No.:	
United Sta	ates Patent No(s).:	
Internation	nal (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:	
Other (spe	ecify)::	
OSCILLATOR	DELAY STAGE WITH ACTIVE INDUCTOR  Inventors (assignors)	
Name	Address	
Fabrice Paillet	1691 NE 64th Avenue, Hillsboro, OR US 97124	
Tanay Karnik	3574 NW Blackcomb Dr., Portland, OR US 97229	
Jianping Xu	1529 NW Slocum Way, Portland, OR US 97229	
	Assignee	
Name	Address	
Intel Corporation	2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

1

INTEL Docket No.: P19286 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.274)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

11/09/2004	· an
Date	Fabrice Paillet
))/1=/04 Date	Tanay Karnik
Date	Jianping Xu

INTEL Docket No.: P19286 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.274)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Date	Fabrice Paillet
Date	Tanay Karnik
11/16/2004	Diagoe Tu
Date	Jianping Xu

Inventors' Signatures

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Name of Conveying Parties Assignment Execution Date

Fabrice Paillet November 9, 2004

Tanay Karnik November 10, 2004

Jianping Xu November 16, 2004

4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

<u>Inventor</u> <u>Application Execution Date</u>

Fabrice Paillet November 9, 2004

Tanay Karnik November 10, 2004

Jianping Xu November 16, 2004

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016013 FRAME: 0761